African
American

American
Indian

Asian

Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White

Other/

Unknown

Non-Resident
Alien

Grand Total

Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained
Entering Cohort
Returned
Percent Retained

Fall 2003
15

9

60.0%

2

2
100.0%
29

15
51.7%

66.7%
130
86
66.2%
142
109
76.8%

57
89.1%
16

10
62.5%
401
290
72.3%

Note: Table is based on citizenship status.

First Year Retention Rates by Race/Ethnicity
New Part-Time Undergraduate Transfers

Fall 2004

100.0%
19

13
68.4%
1

1
100.0%
125

92
73.6%
122

92
75.4%
36

25
69.4%

71.4%
320
236

73.8%

Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

Fall 2005

60.7%

0.0%
90

61
67.8%
90

69
76.7%
30

25
83.3%
12

66.7%
264
190

72.0%

Fall 2006

72.0%

50.0%
123
90
73.2%
137
93
67.9%
27

19
70.4%
2

2
100.0%
325
228
70.2%

Fall 2007
12

8

66.7%

75.0%
37

24
64.9%
1

1
100.0%
136
105
77.2%
109

76
69.7%
32

22
68.8%
8

8
100.0%
339
247
72.9%

Fall 2008
13

8

61.5%

50.0%
31
21
67.7%

33.3%
98

72
73.5%
109

82
75.2%
29

18
62.1%

75.0%
289
206

71.3%

Fall 2009
10

7

70.0%

80.0%
43

30
69.8%
1

1
100.0%
103
80
77.7%
90

69
76.7%
54

44
81.5%
15

10
66.7%
321
245
76.3%

Fall 2010

100.0%
67

50
74.6%

167
127
76.0%
129
106
82.2%
57

47
82.5%
23

18
78.3%
456
359
78.7%

Fall 2011
8

6

75.0%

43
31
72.1%

137
102
74.5%
105
87
82.9%
36

28
77.8%
14

64.3%
343
263

76.7%

Fall 2012

100.0%
44

38
86.4%

0.0%
107
82
76.6%
90

65
72.2%
36

27
75.0%
33

29
87.9%
322
250
77.6%



