First Year Retention Rates by Race/Ethnicity
New Part-Time Undergraduate Transfers
Fall 2003 to Fall 2012 Cohorts

		Fall 2003	Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Fall 2009	Fall 2010	Fall 2011	Fall 2012
African American	Entering Cohort	15	7	8	5	12	13	10	8	8	10
	Returned	9	5	7	3	8	8	7	6	6	8
	Percent Retained	60.0%	71.4%	87.5%	60.0%	66.7%	61.5%	70.0%	75.0%	75.0%	80.0%
American Indian	Entering Cohort	2	3	4	4	4	2	5	5		1
	Returned	2	3	3	2	3	1	4	5		1
	Percent Retained	100.0%	100.0%	75.0%	50.0%	75.0%	50.0%	80.0%	100.0%		100.0%
Asian	Entering Cohort	29	19	28	25	37	31	43	67	43	44
	Returned	15	13	17	18	24	21	30	50	31	38
	Percent Retained	51.7%	68.4%	60.7%	72.0%	64.9%	67.7%	69.8%	74.6%	72.1%	86.4%
Pacific Islander	Entering Cohort	3	1	2	2	1	3	1			1
	Returned	2	1	0	1	1	1	1			0
	Percent Retained	66.7%	100.0%	0.0%	50.0%	100.0%	33.3%	100.0%			0.0%
Hispanic	Entering Cohort	130	125	90	123	136	98	103	167	137	107
	Returned	86	92	61	90	105	72	80	127	102	82
	Percent Retained	66.2%	73.6%	67.8%	73.2%	77.2%	73.5%	77.7%	76.0%	74.5%	76.6%
White	Entering Cohort	142	122	90	137	109	109	90	129	105	90
	Returned	109	92	69	93	76	82	69	106	87	65
	Percent Retained	76.8%	75.4%	76.7%	67.9%	69.7%	75.2%	76.7%	82.2%	82.9%	72.2%
Other/ Unknown	Entering Cohort	64	36	30	27	32	29	54	57	36	36
	Returned	57	25	25	19	22	18	44	47	28	27
	Percent Retained	89.1%	69.4%	83.3%	70.4%	68.8%	62.1%	81.5%	82.5%	77.8%	75.0%
Non-Resident Alien	Entering Cohort	16	7	12	2	8	4	15	23	14	33
	Returned	10	5	8	2	8	3	10	18	9	29
	Percent Retained	62.5%	71.4%	66.7%	100.0%	100.0%	75.0%	66.7%	78.3%	64.3%	87.9%
Grand Total	Entering Cohort	401	320	264	325	339	289	321	456	343	322
	Returned	290	236	190	228	247	206	245	359	263	250
	Percent Retained	72.3%	73.8%	72.0%	70.2%	72.9%	71.3%	76.3%	78.7%	76.7%	77.6%

Note: Table is based on citizenship status.